Michigan Department of Natural Resources - Grants Management

PuBLic OUuTDOOR RECREATION GRANT

PosT-COMPLETION SELF-CERTIFICATION REPORT

This information required under authority of Part 19, PA 451 of 1994, as amended;

the Land and Water Conservation Fund Act of 1965, 78 Stat. 897 (1964); and Part 715, of PA 451 of 1994, as amended.

GRANT TYPE: [_] MICHIGAN NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST FUND  [_] CLEAN MICHIGAN INITIATIVE
(Please select one) [X|] LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND [ ] RECREATION PASSPORT

[ ] BOND FUND

GRANTEE: Meridian Charter Township

PROJECT NUMBER: 26-01101 PROJECT TYPE: Acquisition

PROJECT TITLE: Legg Riverfront Park
Acquisition of approx 55 acres & development of bridge and canoe dock,picnic shelter,water
PROJECT SCOPE: %ell plants & trail system,road & parking, picnic equip & signs,LWCF sign & archaeological survey.

To BE COMPLETED BY LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY (GRA
Name of Agency (Grantee)

Title
Director

Contact Person

Meridian Charter Township

LuAnn Maisner

Any change(s) in the facility type, site layout, or recreation ac
If yes, please describe change(s).

Address Telephone
Parks and Recreation Dept, 5151 Marsh Road 517.853.4600
City, State, ZIP Email

Okemos, MI 48864 maisner@meridian.mi.us
SITE DEVELOPMENT

tivities provided?
[Iyes XINo

describe what portion and describe use. (This would include

Has any portion of the project site been converted to a use other than outdoor recreation? If yes, please

cell towers and any non-recreation buildings.) [JYes [XINo

Are any of the facilities obsolete? If yes, please explain.

Water well-capped; obsolete canoe dock removed by

XYes [INo
Ingham Co Rd Dept in 2014 due to Van Atta Rd

bridge replacement. Replaced with new dock on opposite side of road at Harris Nature Center.

A

Is there a park entry sign which identifies the property or facili

ty as a public recreation area?

If yes, please provide a photograph of the sign. If no, please explain. XYes [ JNo
Avre the facilities and the site being properly maintained? If no, please explain. XYes [INo
Is vandalism a problem at this site? If yes, explain the measures being taken to prevent or minimize vandalism. [Iyes XINo
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PosT COMPLETION SELF-CERTIFICATION REPORT - CONT’D

Is maintenance scheduled on a regular basis? If yes, give schedule. [f no, please explain. XlYes [JNo
Mow 1 x/week; Trash 2 x/week; annual trail maintenance, annual road grading,

now removal.

Is a Program Recognition plaque permanently displayed at the site? If yes, please provide a

photograph. (Not required for Bond Fund Grants) [Ives [INo [IN/A
Is any segment of the general public restricted from using the site or facilities?

(i.e. resident only, league only, boaters only, etc.) If yes, please explain. [Iyes XINo
Is a fee charged for use of the site or facilities? If yes, please provide fee structure. [lYes XINo

What are the hours and seasons for availability of the site?

Dawn until Dusk, 365 days a year
COMMENTS (ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED)

Page 2 PR1944 (Rev. 07/07/2014)



PosT COMPLETION SELF-CERTIFICATION REPORT - CONT’D

CERTIEICATION

I do hereby certify that | arn duly elected, appointed and/or authorized by the Grantee named above and that the information
and answers provided herein are true and accurate to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief.

L )

A

LuAnn Maisner CPRP g it L T S— -.{_\ & =3}
Please print (”/( Graﬂ'fee Author/zed S/glﬁ{:ture Date '
e /
/ i
[ / N/ 1/ f
Bridget Cannon / /)/«/{ L dnrnmd/ 15 9n5)
Please print / Wltness S:g‘]nature Date ' ’

Send completed report to:  POST COMPLETION GRANT INSPECTION REPORTS
CRANTS MANAGEMENT
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PO BOX 30425
LANSING Ml 48909-7925
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CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN

Blizabeth Ann Lo@Golf  Supervisor iditen Svales Trusice
Brew Dieylus Raonald Styks Trastee
dulic Brixie ! wer Johin Veenst

Gerald 1 Richurds idamager Angela Wilson Tristee
April 1, 2013

Tamara Jorkasky, Coordinator

DNR Grants Division - Stevens T. Mason Building
PQ Box 30425

Lansing, Ml 48909

Subject: 26-01101, Legg Park
Dear Tamara,

Legg Park, located at 3891 Van Atta Road, Okemos was acquired in 1979 by Meridian Township. In
1980, The Township applied for and received a grant to assist with development costs (Project #26-
01101). Two adjacent property owners have permanent easements to access their driveways
through the park. Because of the odd shape of the access area, an informal trespass has existed.

The area of the trespass has been removed from the LWCF boundary map and Meridian Township
was given permission to remedy the trespass with the stipulation that proceeds from the correction

be invested back into Legg Park.

ltems attached include:
o A letter from Sharon Edgar, Chief of Grants Administration Division detailing this information

o Copies of appraisals far parcels “A” and “B”. We decided to retain parcel “C” for the time being
(submitted in pdf format through email system).
¢ Copies of executed warrantee deeds

o Copies of checks received
o Documentation of the special account to which the funds were deposited. This will allow fora

detailed documentation of expenditures in the future.

Please feel free to contact me if you have additional questions. | may be reached at 517-853-4604
or Maisner@Meridian.mi.us. We are very happy to finally have addressed and resolved this long

outstanding issue.

Sincerely,

. /,4’ 4 . )
Y < _ 1'\_.:' —
LuAnn Maisner, CPRP

Director of Parks and Recreation

/enclosures

5151 MARSH ROAD, OKEMOS, MICHIGAN 48864-1198 (517) 853-4000 FAX (517) 853-4096

www.neridian.ani.us
An Equal Oppaortunity Employer

':') printed it recycdod paper



STATE o MICHIGAN
JOHN ENGLER DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES K.L.COOL

GOVEHNOR LANSING DINECTOR

June 17, 2002

Ms. LuAnn Maisner

Director of Parks and Recreation
Meridian Charter Township

5151 Marsh Road

Okemos, Ml 48864

Dear Ms. Maisner:
SURJECT: 26-01101, Legg Park

| am writing in follow up to our May 30, 2002 telephone conversation regarding Legg Park. Last
year the National Park Service (NPS) and Department of Natural Resources (DNR) approved
the Township to remove several parcels of land adjoining the park entrance road from the 6(f)
boundary of your Land and Water Conservation Fund grant. This approval allowed the
Township to sell these parcels to deal with an historic, informal trespass by the adjoining

residential properties.

As we have noted previously, if any of these parcels are sold the proceeds must be reinvested
into Legg Park. In addition, | have additional guidance from the NPS indicating that any sale of
these parcels must be done based on fair market value and based on a current appraisal. The
1997 appraisal that was reviewed and approved by the DNR is no longer considered current.
The new appraisal does not require prior DNR review and approval before any sale takes place,
but the Township will be required to provide the DNR with documentation that a current
appraisal was done and the sale was based on fair market value. Retaining the land in
Township ownership is also a route the Township may take.

By June 28, 2002, please provide me witha short, written update on the Township's plans for

-4 re
these parcels, i.e., sell at fair market value or retain as Township-managed land. Our mailing

address is as follows:

GRANTS ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

MICHIGAN DEFARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PO BOX 30425 '

LANSING Ml 48909-7925

Sincerely,

\jﬂ/m 278

aron L. Edgar, Chief
Grants Administration Division
Finance and Operations Services Bureau

517-373-9125

SLE:lh
cc. Ms. Deborah Apostol, DNR

STEVENS T. MASON BUILOING ¢ P.O, BOX 30028 = LANSING, MICHIGAN 48900-7628
www.inichigan.gov » (517) 373-2329
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DATE: 07/22/2012
RESETVED OF': PURETZ, LES

TOTAL RECEIVED: 11,600.00

COMMENTS :
PARKLAND REVENUES AND REIMBURSE

RECEIPT #: 72471
CASHIER: ROBIN

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
211-000.000-571.065 LEGG PARK REVENUE 11,600.00
Tendered: Checks 350710 11,600.00

Signed:
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YANKEE

Yankee Appraisal Associates - Legg Park Parcel B, Appraisal
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Air Photo of Subject B and Surrounding Land

Yankee Appraisal Associites East Lansing, MI

File: [oea Paccel B 0201201116 3604NOT W.dar
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Air Photo of Subject A and Surrounding Land

Yankee Appraisal Associntes “ . Last Lansing, MI
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WARRANTY DEED

The Grantor(s), MERIDIAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP, of 5151 Marsh Road, Okemos, MI 48864,
warrant(s) to JAMES WOOD and ANN MILLER WOOD, husband and wife, whose address is.39
Road, Okemos, MI 48864, the following described premises, situated in the Township of Meridian
Ingham and State of Michigan:

Parcel B:
A parcel of land in the Northwest Y of Section 36, T4N, R1W, Meridian TOWnShlp, Ingh:
County, Michigan, the surveyed boundary of said parcel described as: Commencing at the
Y4 corner of said Section thence N 89°31°40” E along the East-West Y line of said Sec
distance of 1315.23 feet; thence North along the centetline of Van Atta Road 1576.7
thence S$89°56'38"W 301.34 feet to the point of beginning of this description;
589°56'38"W 144.78 feet; thence North 102.55 feet; thence N61°20°00”E 165.00 feet;
South 181.56 feet to the point of beginning; said parcel containing 0.47 acre more or les
parcel subject to all easements and restrictions if any.

Subject to any existing building and use restrictions, zoning ordinances and easements.
Grantees understand that there are existing easements for driveway purposes on the Property,

for the sum of Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 ($13,300.00) Dollars.

The Grantor grants to the Grantees the right to make no divisions under section 108 of the land div
No. 288 of the Public Acts of 1967. This property may be located within the vicinity of farm 1
operation. Generally accepted agricultural and management practices which may generate noise, dust
other associated conditions may be used and are protected by the Michigan Right to Farm Act.

. : ~ Meridian Charter Township '
/ PR
Dated: g’ q/// /EZ'M%,‘/&W s
. 7

By: (Lerel) J. K eliordls
Us: Townshir ppromass

STATE OF MICHIGAN )

M‘V\*ﬁcr of Meridian Charter Townshxp, on behalf of Townshxp

m&@

Petoe A reholiz
Clinton County, Mlchlg
My commission expires: . 5{t{14

Acting in «Thif'hm County, Michiga

-Drafted by: "
: Peter A. Teholiz (P34265)

Grantees THE HUBBARD LAW FIRM, P.C.

5801 W. Michigan Avenue

P.O. Box 80857

Lansing, Michigan 48908- 0857

(517) 886-7176




WARRANTY DEED

The Grantor(s), MERIDIAN CHARTER TOWNSHIP, of 5151 Marsh Road, Okemos, MI 48864, convey(s) and
warrant(s) to LESTER PURETZ and KAREN MIRRAS, husband and wife, whose address is 3901 Van Atta Road,
Okemos, MI 48864, the following described premises, situated in the Township of Meridian, County of Ingham
and State of Michigan:

Parcel A:

A parcel of land in the Northwest % of Section 36, T4N, R1W, Meridian Township, Ingham
County, Michigan, the surveyed boundary of said parcel described as: Commencing at the West
¥s corner of said Section thence N 89°31°40” E along the East-West ¥% line of said Section a
distance of 1315.23 feet; thence North along the centerline of Van Atta Road 1576.71 feet to the
point of beginning of this description; thence $89°56'38”W 301.34 feet; thence North 181.56
feet; thence East 101.34 feet; thence South 162.39 feet; thence East 200.00 feet to the centerline
of said road; thence South along said centerline 18.87 feet to the point of beginning; said parcel
containing 0.51 acre more or less; said parcel subject to right of way for Van Atta Road; said
parcel subject to all easements and restrictions if any.

Subject to any existing building and use restrictions, zoning ordinances and easements.
Subject to existing easements for driveway purposes on the Property.

for the sum of Eleven Thousand Six Hundred and 00/100 ($11,600.00) Dollars.

The Grantor grants to the Grantees the right to make no divisions under section 108 of the land division act, Act
No. 288 of the Public Acts of 1967. This property may be located within the vicinity of farm land or a famm
operation. Generally accepted agricultural and management practices which may generate noise, dust, odors, and
other associated conditions may be used and are protected by the Michigan Right to Farm Act.

Meridian Charter Township

Dated: &7/21 {l Y3

l ' By: &:m(&’( J . Richawls
Its: Mma <
| e

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF _InNGttAm )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on June 21 , 2012, by Geralet 4 . Richeelsyg
IV\'&MGM -__of Meridian Charter Township, on behalf of the Township.

Yoo 2ol

Refec A .Tehei 2 "~ _, Notary Public
_ Clinton _ County, Michigan
My commission expites: __ 5 /1 { t4

Acting in Iﬁ harm County, Michigan

Return To: Drafted by:

Peter A. Teholiz (P34265) .
Grantees THE HUBBARD LAW FIRM, P.C.

5801 W. Michigan Avenue
P.O. Box 80857

Lansing, Michigan 48908-0857
(517) 886-7176 .

WiMeridian Township 13547\GENERAL- 000\REAL ESTATE AND PURCHASES - 2010 CONTRACT\Puretz2\Warranty Dezd.dacx
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February 18, 2013

Mr. Robert H. Peterson, P.E.

Director of Engineering

County Highway Engineer

Ingham County Department of Transportation and Roads
301 Bush Street

POB 38

Mason, Ml 48854-0038

RE:  CANOE LAUNCH ON PUBLIC PARK LAND, SECTION 4 (fy RESOURCE

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as documentation that our office agrees with the content pf the Section
4 (f) document and the proposed reconstruction of the canoe launch on the east side of Van
Atta Road within the Harris Nature Center township-owned park property.

The original canoe launch was constructed in 1980 using Land and Wa_ter Consefvanon Funds
and the township is required to maintain this Federally-funded amenity in perpetuity. Thej
proposed design of the replacement bridge negatively impacts the_emstmg canoe .Iat'mch,
therefore, it requires replacement in a different location. The location chosen is within the same
park system, but is on the east side of Van Atta Road.

Please note that the canoe launch replacement was requested througl? our office on t_)ehalf of
the Township and that the replacement was a condition of the Township issued Special Use
Permit.

The contractor's access to the canoe launch construction area shall be limited to an area that is
located from the center of the driveway to a location just west of the fire pit with a north-south
orientation. All disturbed earth shall be restored to match surroundings and orlglmal grade.
More detailed specifications relative to site construction may be found in the project contract
documents.

Please contact our office with any questions at 517-853-4600.
- Sincerely,

LUuAnn Maisner, CPRP
Director of Parks and Recreation
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saaons Pavilion Rentals - Charter Township of Meridian
Mevidian Towaship Parks & ey _ e
Trails
Rules and Ordinances

5-Year Parks and Recreation
Master Plan 2014-2015

Pavilion Rentals
Farmers' Market

Stafi Wonch Park - pgfll ion (no electricity) and
restroom building - capacity 30-50

Velunteer & Sponsors hip

Qpportunities

Glendale Cometery Easlgate Park - pavillon (no res!room or
Invasive Plants in Meridian electricity) - capacity 50-75
Township Parks

Living with Witdlife

Arts and Crafis Marketplaces
in Meridian Township

Red Cedar Water Trail

Legg Park- pawhon (no restroom or
electricily) - capacity 25-40

(! Agplication to Reserve a Park Pavilion

(5] Park Pavilion Fees

i1 Park Rules and Regulations

(! Application to reserve park for Wedding in the Village

Home | Careers | Boards and Commissions | Code Enforcement | unity Resources Program | Elections and Voter Information | Farms
and Applications | Legal Notices | Ordinances | Media Raom ||n The News | Township Projects | Get Connected | Qrganizations and
Affiliations | Contact Us | About the Township | Township Departments | Parks and Recreation | Recycling | Bill Payments

Towesed By ‘k"

goy.

http:/ivww.meridian.mi.us/indexasp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC={E16A272B-158C-4954-A443-80DAGI9A91BA} 22









Michigan Department of Natural Resources - Grants Management

PuBLIc OUTDOOR RECREATION GRANT

PosT-COMPLETION SELF-CERTIFICATION REPORT
This information required under authority of Part 19, PA 451 of 1994, as amended;
the Land and Water Conservation Fund Act of 1965, 78 Stat. 897 (1964); and Part 715, of PA 451 of 1994, as amended.
GRANT TYPE: I:l MICHIGAN NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST FUND
(Please select one) [X] LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND

[ ] CLEAN MICHIGAN INITIATIVE

[ ] RECREATION PASSPORT  [_| BOND FUND

GRANTEE: Meridian Charter Township

PROJECT NUMBER: 26-01060S PROJECT TYPE: Development

PROJECT TITLE: Marshall Park

Parking lot, bollards, landscaping, site improvement and LWCF sign
PROJECT SCOPE:

To BE COMPLETED BY LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY (GRA
Name of Agency (Grantee)

Meridian Charter Township

Contact Person

Title

LuAnn Maisner Director
Address Telephone
Parks and Recreation Dept, 5151 Marsh Road 517.853.4600
City, State, ZIP Email

Okemos, MI 48864

SITE DEVELLOPMENT

maisner@meridian.mi.us

Any change(s) in the facility type, site layout, or recreation activities provided?
If yes, please describe change(s).

[dyes XINo

Has any portion of the project site been converted to a use other than outdoor recreation? If yes, please
describe what portion and describe use. (This would include cell towers and any non-recreation buildings.) [JYes [XINo

Are any of the facilities obsolete? If yes, please explain.

[lYes XINo
Is there a park entry sign which identifies the property or facility as a public recreation area?
If yes, please provide a photograph of the sign. If no, please explain. XYes [INo
Are the facilities and the site being properly maintained? If no, please explain. XYes [No

Is vandalism a problem at this site? If yes, explain the measures being taken to prevent or minimize vandalism.

[Yes XINo




PosT COMPLETION SELF-CERTIFICATION REPORT - CONT’D

Is maintenance scheduled on a regular basis? If yes, give schedule. If no, please explain. XYes [INo

Trash pick-up 2 x/week, mow grass 1 x/week

Is a Program Recognition plaque permanently displayed at the site? If yes, please provide a

photograph. (Not required for Bond Fund Grants) XYes [INo [IN/A
Is any segment of the general public restricted from using the site or facilities?

(i.e. resident only, league only, boaters only, etc.) If yes, please explain. [IYes [XINo
Is a fee charged for use of the site or facilities? If yes, please provide fee structure. [Ives XINo

What are the hours and seasons for availability of the site?

Dawn until Dusk, 365 days a year

COMMENTS (ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED)

Paae 2 PR1944 (Rev. 07/07/2014)



POST COMPLETION SELF-CERTIFICATION REPORT - CONT’D
CERTIFICATION

I do hereby certify that | arn duly elected, appointed and/or authorized by the Grantee named above and that the information
and answers provided herein are true and accurate to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief.

N
LuAnn Maisner CPRP 7a VWAl A\ Ve N~ =9\
Please print Grantee Authorized Sighature Date '
o -
Bridget Camon A W der it 19 5p5)
Please print Witnéss/Signature Date °

Send completed report to:  POST COMPLETION GRANT INSPECTION REPORTS
GRANTS MANAGEMENT
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PO BOX 30425
LANSING MI 48909-7925
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